

t

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12546/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2011 in OSA No.66/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. NITCO ROADWAYS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HANDLOOM WEVRS CO-OP SOC.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the respondent, four weeks' time is granted
for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master